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Completions CIP Data

CIPCODE
Award 
Level

Major Gender
Non 

Resident 
Alien

Hispanic 
/ Latino

American 
Indian or 

Alaska 
Native

Asian
Black or 
African 

American

Native 
Hawaiian 
or Other 
Pacific 

Islander

White

Two 
or 

more 
Races

Race/ 
ethnicity 
unknown

Total
distance 

education 
program

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

05.0207  
Women's Studies

6 - 
Postbaccalaureate 
certificates

1
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 4  

05.0207  
Women's Studies

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 4 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

05.0207  
Women's Studies

8 - Post-Master's 
certificates 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Men 0 1 0 0 5 0 27 1 1 35  
Women 0 2 0 1 11 0 25 3 3 45  

09.0101  
Speech Communication and 
Rhetoric

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 3 0 1 16 0 52 4 4 80 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1  

09.0102  
Mass Communication/Media 
Studies

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 No

Men 0 2 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 6  
Women 1 2 0 0 1 0 4 0 0 8  

09.0401  
Journalism

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 1 4 0 0 2 0 6 0 1 14 No
Men 0 4 0 1 2 0 22 0 2 31  
Women 0 2 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 7  

11.0101  
Computer and Information 
Sciences, General

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 6 0 2 2 0 25 0 3 38 No

Men 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 1 5  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1  

11.0101  
Computer and Information 
Sciences, General

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 2 6 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2  
Women 0 1 0 1 0 0 10 1 2 15  

13.0201  
Bilingual and Multilingual 
Education

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 1 0 1 0 0 12 1 2 17 No

Men 0 0 0 0 1 0 41 1 2 45  
Women 0 6 0 0 6 0 81 0 7 100  

13.0401  
Educational Leadership and 
Administration, General

8 - Post-Master's 
certificates 1

Total 0 6 0 0 7 0 122 1 9 145 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2  
Women 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 0 1 10  

13.0401  
Educational Leadership and 
Administration, General

17 - Doctor's 
degree - research 
/ scholarship

1
Total 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 0 1 12 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

13.0601  
Educational Evaluation and 
Research

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

13.0901  
Social and Philosophical 

8 - Post-Master's 
certificates 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
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Foundations of Education

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 2 0 19  

13.1001  
Special Education and 
Teaching, General

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 2 0 21 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 9  
Women 0 2 0 1 4 0 55 0 1 63  

13.1001  
Special Education and 
Teaching, General

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 2 0 1 4 0 64 0 1 72 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 12  

13.1001  
Special Education and 
Teaching, General

8 - Post-Master's 
certificates 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 12 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

13.1099  
Special Education and 
Teaching, Other

8 - Post-Master's 
certificates 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 5  
Women 0 0 0 0 1 0 12 0 1 14  

13.1101  
Counselor Education/School 
Counseling and Guidance 
Services

7 - Master's 
degree

1
Total 0 0 0 0 1 0 16 0 2 19 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2  

13.1101  
Counselor Education/School 
Counseling and Guidance 
Services

8 - Post-Master's 
certificates

1
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3  
Women 0 0 0 0 1 0 29 0 0 30  

13.1202  
Elementary Education and 
Teaching

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 1 0 32 0 0 33 No

Men 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 8  
Women 0 0 0 0 2 0 39 1 2 44  

13.1202  
Elementary Education and 
Teaching

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 1 0 0 2 0 45 2 2 52 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2  

13.1202  
Elementary Education and 
Teaching

8 - Post-Master's 
certificates 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 0 0 11  

13.1210  
Early Childhood Education 
and Teaching

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 0 0 11 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 6  

13.1302  
Art Teacher Education

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 1 0 0 5 0 0 6 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3  

13.1302  
Art Teacher Education

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3  

13.1307  
Health Teacher Education

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 6 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1  
Women 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 6  

13.1311  
Mathematics Teacher 
Education

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 2 1 0 4 0 0 7 No

Men 0 4 1 1 2 0 21 1 0 30  
Women 0 1 0 0 1 0 22 2 1 27  

13.1314  
Physical Education Teaching 
and Coaching

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 5 1 1 3 0 43 3 1 57 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3  
Women 0 1 0 0 0 0 28 0 2 31  

13.1315  
Reading Teacher Education

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 1 0 0 0 0 31 0 2 34 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1  
Women 0 1 0 1 0 0 27 0 2 31  

13.1315  
Reading Teacher Education

8 - Post-Master's 
certificates 1

Total 0 1 0 1 0 0 28 0 2 32 No
Men 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 4  7 - Master's 1
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Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3  13.1316  
Science Teacher 
Education/General Science 
Teacher Education

degree

Total 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 7 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

13.1316  
Science Teacher 
Education/General Science 
Teacher Education

8 - Post-Master's 
certificates

1
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3  

13.9999  
Education, Other

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1  

16.0501  
German Language and 
Literature

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 No

Men 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  
Women 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 8  

16.0900  
Romance Languages, 
Literatures, and Linguistics, 
General

7 - Master's 
degree

1
Total 0 4 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 9 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1  

16.0901  
French Language and 
Literature

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5  

16.0902  
Italian Language and 
Literature

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 No

Men 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 4  
Women 0 4 0 0 0 0 8 0 3 15  

16.0905  
Spanish Language and 
Literature

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 6 0 0 0 0 9 0 4 19 No

Men 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 10  
Women 0 2 0 1 5 0 32 0 0 40  

23.0101  
English Language and 
Literature, General

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 3 0 1 5 0 41 0 0 50 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 7  
Women 0 1 0 1 0 0 12 0 0 14  

23.0101  
English Language and 
Literature, General

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 1 0 1 0 0 19 0 0 21 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2  
Women 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5  

23.1302  
Creative Writing

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 7 No
Men 0 7 1 2 7 0 37 1 2 57  
Women 0 11 0 0 35 1 116 5 7 175  

24.0101  
Liberal Arts and 
Sciences/Liberal Studies

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 18 1 2 42 1 153 6 9 232 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1  

25.0101  
Library and Information 
Science

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 No

Men 0 2 0 0 0 0 9 0 1 12  
Women 0 1 0 1 2 0 47 1 5 57  

25.0101  
Library and Information 
Science

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 3 0 1 2 0 56 1 6 69 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

25.0101  
Library and Information 
Science

8 - Post-Master's 
certificates 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No

Men 1 2 0 1 0 0 13 0 3 20  
Women 0 2 0 1 4 0 17 0 2 26  

26.0101  
Biology/Biological Sciences, 
General

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 1 4 0 2 4 0 30 0 5 46 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5  

26.0101  
Biology/Biological Sciences, 
General

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 No

Men 0 1 0 0 1 0 8 0 0 10  5 - Bachelor's 1
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Women 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 7  27.0101  
Mathematics, General

degree

Total 0 2 0 0 1 0 13 1 0 17 No

Men 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 1 0 7  

30.0000  
Multi-/Interdisciplinary 
Studies, General

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 1 1 10 No

Men 0 3 0 0 5 0 20 0 2 30  
Women 0 3 0 0 5 0 15 1 0 24  

31.0301  
Parks, Recreation and 
Leisure Facilities 
Management, General

5 - Bachelor's 
degree

1
Total 0 6 0 0 10 0 35 1 2 54 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3  
Women 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 3  

31.0301  
Parks, Recreation and 
Leisure Facilities 
Management, General

7 - Master's 
degree

1
Total 0 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 1 6 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

31.0504  
Sport and Fitness 
Administration/Management

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No

Men 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2  
Women 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0 3  

31.0505  
Kinesiology and Exercise 
Science

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 0 5 No

Men 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 9  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

38.0101  
Philosophy

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 2 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 9 No
Men 0 0 0 0 1 0 7 1 1 10  
Women 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 5  

40.0501  
Chemistry, General

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 1 1 0 10 1 2 15 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

40.0501  
Chemistry, General

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 4  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3  

40.0601  
Geology/Earth Science, 
General

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 7 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2  

40.0801  
Physics, General

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10 No
Men 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

40.0899  
Physics, Other

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 No
Men 0 5 0 0 4 0 17 1 4 31  
Women 0 10 0 0 14 0 79 2 3 108  

42.0101  
Psychology, General

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 15 0 0 18 0 96 3 7 139 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 4  
Women 0 0 0 0 1 0 6 1 1 9  

42.0101  
Psychology, General

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 1 2 13 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

42.0101  
Psychology, General

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 2

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Men 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  
Women 0 0 0 1 1 0 6 0 1 9  

42.2805  
School Psychology

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 1 2 0 6 0 1 10 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 1 8  

42.2805  
School Psychology

8 - Post-Master's 
certificates 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 1 10 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

42.2814  
Applied Behavior Analysis

6 - 
Postbaccalaureate 
certificates

1
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Men 0 2 0 1 5 0 3 0 0 11  
Women 0 12 0 1 13 0 28 4 4 62  

44.0701  
Social Work

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 14 0 2 18 0 31 4 4 73 No



CIPCODE
Award 
Level

Major Gender
Non 

Resident 
Alien

Hispanic 
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Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6  
Women 0 4 0 0 6 0 47 0 3 60  

44.0701  
Social Work

7 - Master's 
degree

1

Total 0 4 0 0 6 0 53 0 3 66 No
Men 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3  
Women 0 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 5  

45.0201  
Anthropology

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 5 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 8 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1  

45.0601  
Economics, General

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1  

45.0601  
Economics, General

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 2

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2  
Women 0 0 0 0 1 0 8 0 0 9  

45.0701  
Geography

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 0 0 11 No
Men 0 3 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 10  
Women 0 2 0 0 2 0 4 0 2 10  

45.1001  
Political Science and 
Government, General

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 5 0 0 3 0 10 0 2 20 No

Men 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 4  
Women 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  

45.1001  
Political Science and 
Government, General

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 5 No

Men 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

45.1001  
Political Science and 
Government, General

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 2

Total 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 No

Men 0 3 0 0 1 0 7 0 1 12  
Women 0 4 0 2 5 0 8 0 0 19  

45.1101  
Sociology

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 7 0 2 6 0 15 0 1 31 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1  
Women 0 1 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 5  

45.1101  
Sociology

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 1 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 6 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

45.1201  
Urban Studies/Affairs

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1  
Women 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 4  

50.0501  
Drama and 
Dramatics/Theatre Arts, 
General

5 - Bachelor's 
degree

1
Total 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 1 5 No

Men 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 0 2 8  
Women 0 2 0 2 1 0 16 1 0 22  

50.0702  
Fine/Studio Arts, General

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 3 0 2 1 0 21 1 2 30 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1  

50.0703  
Art History, Criticism and 
Conservation

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 No

Men 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 0 0 7  
Women 0 0 0 0 4 0 1 0 0 5  

50.0901  
Music, General

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 0 12 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 4 0 0 2 0 30 0 0 36  

51.0204  
Audiology/Audiologist and 
Speech-Language 
Pathology/Pathologist

5 - Bachelor's 
degree

1
Total 0 4 0 0 2 0 30 0 0 36 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 1 0 0 0 0 37 0 2 40  

51.0204  
Audiology/Audiologist and 
Speech-Language 
Pathology/Pathologist

7 - Master's 
degree

1
Total 0 1 0 0 0 0 37 0 2 40 No

Men 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 3  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 3  

51.0913  
Athletic Training/Trainer

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 2 6 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2  7 - Master's 1



CIPCODE
Award 
Level

Major Gender
Non 

Resident 
Alien

Hispanic 
/ Latino

American 
Indian or 

Alaska 
Native

Asian
Black or 
African 

American

Native 
Hawaiian 
or Other 
Pacific 

Islander

White

Two 
or 

more 
Races

Race/ 
ethnicity 
unknown

Total
distance 

education 
program

Women 0 0 0 0 3 0 9 0 4 16  51.1504  
Community Health 
Services/Liaison/Counseling

degree

Total 0 0 0 0 3 0 10 0 5 18 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4  
Women 0 1 0 0 5 0 16 0 2 24  

51.1505  
Marriage and Family 
Therapy/Counseling

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 1 0 0 5 0 20 0 2 28 No

Men 0 4 0 0 0 0 9 0 0 13  
Women 0 9 0 4 25 0 36 2 4 80  

51.2201  
Public Health, General

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 13 0 4 25 0 45 2 4 93 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3  
Women 0 1 0 2 5 0 11 0 0 19  

51.2201  
Public Health, General

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 1 0 2 5 0 14 0 0 22 No
Men 0 2 0 1 1 0 13 0 2 19  
Women 0 4 0 3 5 0 62 0 6 80  

51.3801  
Registered 
Nursing/Registered Nurse

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 6 0 4 6 0 75 0 8 99 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

51.3805  
Family Practice 
Nurse/Nursing

6 - 
Postbaccalaureate 
certificates

1
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1  
Women 0 1 0 1 1 0 7 0 1 11  

51.3805  
Family Practice 
Nurse/Nursing

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 1 0 1 1 0 8 0 1 12 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

51.3817  
Nursing Education

6 - 
Postbaccalaureate 
certificates

1
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3  

51.3817  
Nursing Education

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

51.3817  
Nursing Education

17 - Doctor's 
degree - research 
/ scholarship

1
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 Yes
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

51.3820  
Clinical Nurse Leader

6 - 
Postbaccalaureate 
certificates

1
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

51.3820  
Clinical Nurse Leader

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Men 0 3 0 11 21 0 98 0 8 141  
Women 0 7 0 5 14 0 39 1 8 74  

52.0201  
Business Administration and 
Management, General

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 10 0 16 35 0 137 1 16 215 No

Men 0 0 0 1 1 0 12 0 1 15  
Women 0 3 0 0 4 0 17 1 0 25  

52.0201  
Business Administration and 
Management, General

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 3 0 1 5 0 29 1 1 40 No

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  

52.0301  
Accounting

6 - 
Postbaccalaureate 
certificates

1
Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 No
Men 0 1 0 1 0 0 29 0 2 33  
Women 0 0 0 0 1 0 14 2 0 17  

54.0101  
History, General

5 - Bachelor's 
degree 1

Total 0 1 0 1 1 0 43 2 2 50 No
Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8  
Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 6  

54.0101  
History, General

7 - Master's 
degree 1

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 14 No



 

Completions: total by first major

99.0000 Summary 
Grand Totals

Award 
Level

Nonresi- 
dent alien

Hispanic 
Latino

American 
Indian or 

Alaska Native
Asian

Black or 
African 

American

Native 
Hawaiian or 
Other Pacific 

Islander

White
Two or 
more 
Races

Race/ 
ethnicity 
unknown

Total
PY 

Total

Bachelor's degree 5

Men 1 55 2 19 62 0 394 7 35 575 574

Women 1 87 0 23 153 1 663 27 47 1002 1093

Total 2 142 2 42 215 1 1057 34 82 1577 1667

Postbaccalaureate 
certificates

6

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Master's degree 7

Men 0 6 0 3 5 0 98 2 9 123 138

Women 0 23 0 12 42 0 400 5 31 513 450

Total 0 29 0 15 47 0 498 7 40 636 588

Post-Master's 
certificates

8

Men 0 0 0 0 1 0 44 1 2 48 28

Women 0 7 0 1 6 0 131 0 10 155 105

Total 0 7 0 1 7 0 175 1 12 203 133

Doctor's degree - 
research / scholarship

17

Men 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1

Women 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 0 1 10 7

Total 0 1 0 0 0 0 10 0 1 12 8

 

Grand Total Men 1 61 2 22 68 0 538 10 46 748 741

Grand Total Women 1 118 0 36 201 1 1202 32 89 1680 1655

Grand Total 2 179 2 58 269 1 1740 42 135 2428 2396

 

PY Grand Total Men 3 57 4 19 89 0 525 8 36 741

PY Grand Total 
Women

4 106 3 37 172 1 1230 31 71 1655

PY Grand Total 7 163 7 56 261 1 1755 39 107 2396

Completions: total by second major

99.0000 
Summary 

Grand Totals

Award 
Level

Nonresi- 
dent alien

Hispanic 
Latino

American 
Indian or 

Alaska Native
Asian

Black or 
African 

American

Native Hawaiian 
or Other Pacific 

Islander
White

Two or 
more 
Races

Race/ 
ethnicity 
unknown

Total
PY 

Total

Bachelor's 
degree

5

Men 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0



Total 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2

 

Grand Total Men 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

Grand Total Women 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

Grand Total 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 2

 

PY Grand Total Men 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2

PY Grand Total 
Women

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PY Grand Total 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2



 
Institution:  Southern Connecticut State University (130493)  

All Completers
Institutions must report the following information. (Some data will be pre-populated from the completions by CIP code data.)

All Completers

Number of students by gender and race and ethnicity earning an award between July 1, 2014 and June 30, 2015. Count each 
student only once, regardless of how many awards he/she earned. The intent of this screen is to collect an unduplicated count of 
total numbers of completers.

• Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
• Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

 Men Women
 Number of Students Total Awards Number of Students Total Awards

Total Students

Nonresident alien 1 1 1 1 2

Hispanic/Latino 61 61 118 118 179

American Indian or Alaska 
Native

2 2 0 0 2

Asian 22 22 36 36 58

Black or African American 68 68 201 201 269

Native Hawaiian or Other 
Pacific Islander

0 0 1 1 1

White 538 538 1,202 1,202 1,740

Two or more races 10 10 32 32 42

Race and ethnicity unknown 46 46 89 89 135

TOTAL 748 748 1,680 1,680 2,428
PY TOTAL 741  1,655  2,396
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Institution:  Southern Connecticut State University (130493)  

Completers by Level
Institutions must report the following information. This screen will be shown for each of the following award categories for which 
completions have been reported:

Less than 1-year certificates•
At least 1 but less than 4-year certificates•
Associate's degrees•
Bachelor's degrees•
Master's degrees•
Doctor's degrees•
Postbaccalaureate and post-master's certificates•

Bachelor's degrees

Number of students by gender, by race and ethnicity, and by age earning this award between July 1, 2014 and June 30, 2015. 
Each student should be counted once per award level. For example, if a student earned a master's degree and a doctor's degree, 
he/she should be counted once in master's and once in doctor's. A student earning two master's degrees should be counted only 
once.

• Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
• Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

 Number of Students Total Awards
 
By Gender

Men 575 575

Women 1,002 1,002

TOTAL 1,577 1,577
PY TOTAL 1,667  
  
 
By Race/Ethnicity

Nonresident alien 2 2

Hispanic/Latino 142 142

American Indian or Alaska Native 2 2

Asian 42 42

Black or African American 215 215

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 1 1

White 1,057 1,057

Two or more races 34 34

Race and ethnicity unknown 82 82

TOTAL 1,577 1,577
  
 
 By Age

Under 18 0  

18-24 1,020  

25-39 487  

40 and Above 68  

Age Unknown 2  

TOTAL 1,577 1,577

javascript:openglossary(419);
javascript:openglossary(909);
javascript:openglossary(907);
javascript:openglossary(908);
javascript:openglossary(906);
javascript:openglossary(910);
javascript:openglossary(911);
javascript:openglossary(543);


 
Institution:  Southern Connecticut State University (130493)  

Completers by Level
Institutions must report the following information. This screen will be shown for each of the following award categories for which 
completions have been reported:

Less than 1-year certificates•
At least 1 but less than 4-year certificates•
Associate's degrees•
Bachelor's degrees•
Master's degrees•
Doctor's degrees•
Postbaccalaureate and post-master's certificates•

Master's degrees

Number of students by gender, by race and ethnicity, and by age earning this award between July 1, 2014 and June 30, 2015. 
Each student should be counted once per award level. For example, if a student earned a master's degree and a doctor's degree, 
he/she should be counted once in master's and once in doctor's. A student earning two master's degrees should be counted only 
once.

• Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
• Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

 Number of Students Total Awards
 
By Gender

Men 123 123

Women 513 513

TOTAL 636 636
PY TOTAL 588  
  
 
By Race/Ethnicity

Nonresident alien 0 0

Hispanic/Latino 29 29

American Indian or Alaska Native 0 0

Asian 15 15

Black or African American 47 47

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 0

White 498 498

Two or more races 7 7

Race and ethnicity unknown 40 40

TOTAL 636 636
  
 
 By Age

Under 18 57  

18-24 438  

25-39 137  

40 and Above 4  

Age Unknown 0  

TOTAL 636 636
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Institution:  Southern Connecticut State University (130493)  

Completers by Level
Institutions must report the following information. This screen will be shown for each of the following award categories for which 
completions have been reported:

Less than 1-year certificates•
At least 1 but less than 4-year certificates•
Associate's degrees•
Bachelor's degrees•
Master's degrees•
Doctor's degrees•
Postbaccalaureate and post-master's certificates•

Doctor's degrees

Number of students by gender, by race and ethnicity, and by age earning this award between July 1, 2014 and June 30, 2015. 
Each student should be counted once per award level. For example, if a student earned a master's degree and a doctor's degree, 
he/she should be counted once in master's and once in doctor's. A student earning two master's degrees should be counted only 
once.

• Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
• Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

 Number of Students Total Awards
 
By Gender

Men 2 2

Women 10 10

TOTAL 12 12
PY TOTAL 8  
  
 
By Race/Ethnicity

Nonresident alien 0 0

Hispanic/Latino 1 1

American Indian or Alaska Native 0 0

Asian 0 0

Black or African American 0 0

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 0

White 10 10

Two or more races 0 0

Race and ethnicity unknown 1 1

TOTAL 12 12
  
 
 By Age

Under 18 0  

18-24 0  

25-39 4  

40 and Above 8  

Age Unknown 0  

TOTAL 12 12
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Institution:  Southern Connecticut State University (130493)  

Completers by Level
Institutions must report the following information. This screen will be shown for each of the following award categories for which 
completions have been reported:

Less than 1-year certificates•
At least 1 but less than 4-year certificates•
Associate's degrees•
Bachelor's degrees•
Master's degrees•
Doctor's degrees•
Postbaccalaureate and post-master's certificates•

Postbaccalaureate and post-master's certificates

Number of students by gender, by race and ethnicity, and by age earning this award between July 1, 2014 and June 30, 2015. 
Each student should be counted once per award level. For example, if a student earned a master's degree and a doctor's degree, 
he/she should be counted once in master's and once in doctor's. A student earning two master's degrees should be counted only 
once.

• Report Hispanic/Latino individuals of any race as Hispanic/Latino
• Report race for non-Hispanic/Latino individuals only

 Number of Students Total Awards
 
By Gender

Men 48 48

Women 155 155

TOTAL  203 203

PY TOTAL 133  
  
 
By Race/Ethnicity

Nonresident alien 0 0

Hispanic/Latino 7 7

American Indian or Alaska Native 0 0

Asian 1 1

Black or African American 7 7

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0 0

White 175 175

Two or more races 1 1

Race and ethnicity unknown 12 12

TOTAL 203 203
  
 
 By Age

Under 18 0  

18-24 3  

25-39 124  

40 and Above 76  

Age Unknown 0  

TOTAL 203 203
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Institution:  Southern Connecticut State University (130493)  

Summary

IPEDS collects important information regarding your institution. All data reported in IPEDS survey components become 
available in the IPEDS Data Center and appear as aggregated data in various Department of Education reports. 
Additionally, some of the reported data appears specifically for your institution through the College Navigator website 
and is included in your institution’s Data Feedback Report (DFR). The purpose of this summary is to provide you an 
opportunity to view some of the data that, when accepted through the IPEDS quality control process, will appear on the 
College Navigator website and/or your DFR. College Navigator is updated approximately three months after the data 
collection period closes and Data Feedback Reports will be available through the Data Center and sent to your 
institution’s CEO in November 2016.

Please review your data for accuracy. If you have questions about the data displayed below after reviewing the data 
reported on the survey screens, please contact the IPEDS Help Desk at: 1-877-225-2568 or ipedshelp@rti.org.

Summary of Completions Data

Number of Completions
Award Level

1st major 2nd major

Bachelors degree or equivalent 1,577 2

Postbaccalaureate certificate 0 0

Master's degree 636 0

Post-master's certificate 203 0

Doctor's degree - research/scholarship 12 0

Total number of degrees and certificates 2,428  

 
Summary of Completers Data

Number of Students
 

Men Women Total

All Completers 748 1,680 2,428

http://nces.ed.gov/ipeds/datacenter/
mailto:ipedshelp@rti.org
javascript:openglossary(77);
javascript:openglossary(481);
javascript:openglossary(389);
javascript:openglossary(485);
javascript:openglossary(941);


 
             


